## OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR CENTRAL SANSKRIT ONIVERSITY SHREE SADASHIVA CAMPUS, PURI (ODISHA)

Date: 10.04.23

10

SANSKRIT UN

NOTIFICATION NO.Ex-1/Sem./2023/16

In pursuance of Dr. Pawan Kumar, Controller of Examinations, CSU, New Delhi's L.No:- CSU/Exam/ Sem./ 2023/22 dtd:- 06.04.23, the examination form fillup of Prak-shasti 2<sup>nd</sup> year, Shiksha Shastri 2<sup>nd</sup> year, Shastri & Shastri Pratistha 4<sup>th</sup> sem., Shastri & Shastri Pratistha 6<sup>th</sup> sem., Acharya 4<sup>th</sup> semester and Shiksha Acharya 4<sup>th</sup> semester, 2023. All the students & staff members are requested to make a note of it and act accordingly. The Examination fee will be paid in the offline mode (Smt. Sarada Nanda, Fee Collection).

The details of fee structure without late fee and with late fee and for reappear/improvement fee are mentioned below. Hence all the Faculty members/students are directed to make a note of it and act accordingly.

## **Detail Fee Structure**

Sl	Class	Without Late	With Late	For Re- appear /	26
No.		Fee	Fee.	Improvement	April,2023
		10 to 20	21 to 25		onwards
		April,2023	April,2023		
01	Prak-shastri 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Rs.400/-	Rs.400/-	Rs.125/- per	
	year		+	paper	
			Rs.200/-		
02	Shiksha Shastri	Rs.600/-	Rs.800/-	Rs.250/- per	
	2 <sup>nd</sup> year	+	+	paper)	
	. *	Rs.200/-	Rs.300/-	(I & II year)	
		(Certificate		*	
		Fee)			Rs.50/-
				,	Per day
03	Shastri & Shastri	Rs.600/-	Rs.600/-	Rs.250/-	+
	Pratistha 4 <sup>th</sup>		+	Per paper	(Fee +
	Semester		Rs.300/-		Late fee)
04	Shastri & Shastri	Rs.600/-	Rs.800/-	Rs.250/-	
	Pratistha 6 <sup>th</sup>	+	+		
	semester	Rs.200/-	Rs.300/-		
		(Certificate			
		fee)			
05	Acharya 4 <sup>th</sup>	Rs.700/-	Rs.900/-	Rs.300/- per	
	Semester	+	-+-	Paper	
		Rs.200/-	Rs.350/-		
		(certificate			
		fee)		72	-
06	Shiksha Acharya	Rs.700/-	Rs.900/-	Rs.300/- per	
	4 <sup>th</sup> semester.	+	+	Paper	

Rs.200/- (certificate	Rs.350/-	
(certificate		
fee)		

Note:- Examination fee (regular students) will be exempted for SC/ST/PH students only. They must submit caste certificate along with the examination form. There is no exemption of fees for Re- appear / Improvement students

## **IMPORTANT NOTE**

THE **CASH ONLY** IN DEPOSITED **EXAMINATION**  $\mathbf{FEE}$ THE OFFICE(SMT.SARADA NANDA, FEE COLLECTION)

(PROF.ATUL KUMAR NANDA

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

1. All HOD's / Class Teacher I/c's, CSU, SSUREFULL. They are directed to instruct the CENTRAL students accordingly.

2. IQAC, Convener, CSU, SSC, puri.

3. Cashier, Accounts Section(Xerox copy enclosed), CSU,SSC,Puri.

4. Notice Board (Boy's Hostel & Girl's Hostel) / Notice Books / Campus Website for wide circulation.

5. Smt.Sarada Nanda(Fee Collection). She is directed to collect the examination fees and filled-up the fee clolumn of the list accordingly.

6. Shri K.K.Mohapatra/Sumitra Patra/R.N.Rath,, CSU,SSC,Puri.

7. Examination file.

skri

.202

/340

' the

d /

)ne

FR

he

se

9

IT 31.